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HOUSE BILL No. 6229

November 5, 1998, Introduced by Reps. Nye, Curtis and McNutt and referred to the
Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to anmend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by anendi ng sections 16¢, 16f, 16h, 16i, 1601, 16r, 16s, 16z, and
17 of chapter XvII (MCL 777.16c, 777.16f, 777.16h, 777.16i,
777.160, 777.16r, 777.16s, 777.16z, and 777.17, as added by 1998
PA 317.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

CHAPTER XVI |

Sec. 16¢c. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies
enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpiled Laws:
M.C.L. Category Class Description
Stat Max
;80.72 Per son B Arson of a dwelling house
180.73 Property D Arson of real property
—50—74—
750.74(1) (O Per son —— E Arson of personal groef%ﬁy
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34

35

4- 5
750. 74( 1) (D)

10

750. 75
10

—750-77—
750. 77(1) (C)

4- 5
750. 77(1) (D)

10
750. 78
4

750. 79
4

750. 80
Li fe

Sec.

M.C.L.
Stat Max
750. 110

10
750. 110a( 4)
20

750. 110a(5)
15

750. 111

5

750. 112

Li fe

750. 116

10

750. 117
4

750. 118

16f.

enunerated in chapter

PERSON

Property

Per son

PERSON

Pub saf

Pub saf

Property

Thi s chapter
750 of

VALUE CF $1, 000 TO $20, 000
OR WTH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

D ARSON OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
OVER $20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR
CONVI CT1 ONS

D Arson of insured property

—— E Preparing to burn personal
8&0 ertK

TH VALUE OF $1,000 TO

$20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS

D PREPARI NG TO BURN PERSONAL
PROPERTY OVER $20, 000 OR
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

F Arson of woods and prairies

F Violating township rules con-
cerning clearing of |and and
bur ni ng

D Arson of mn nes

applies to the follow ng fel onies

the M chi gan Conpil ed Laws:

Category Class Description

Property

Per son
Per son

Property

Per son
Property
Pub trst

Pub trst

D Breaking and entering with
intent to commt felony or
| ar ceny

B Honme invasion -- first degree
C Hone invasion -- second degree

E Entering without breaking with
intent to commt felony or
| ar ceny

A Burglary with expl osives
E Possession of burglar's tools
F Bribing public officer

D Public officer accepting bribe
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10

11
12
13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21
22

23
24

25

26
27

28

29
31

750. 119
4

750. 120
4
750. 121
4
150.124

750. 128
2

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub ord

Bribing jurors and others

Jurors and others accepting
bri bes

Bribing public officers to
i nfl uence contract

Bri bing athl etes

Bucket shops

—F50 433 {a)iv—Property—H—NSFeheeks—$50—or—tess—

13

rerths—
750. 131(3) (b) (1 1)

13— 2
Frofths—
750 131(3) (¢)
Frofths—

750. 131a(1)

750. 131a( 2)
2
Sec. 16h.

enunerated in chapter

M.C.L.
Stat Max

750. 149
4
g50.157a(b)

750. 157a(d)
5

750. 157b( 2)
Li fe

750. 157b( 3) (a)

fourth—effense——

Property —H G NSF checks --

Property —H G NSF checks --

Property

Property

H

H

$100 TO $500 -- third OR
SUBSEQUENT of f ense

over —$2606— $500

No account checks

No account checks -- three

within 10 days

This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies
750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

Category Class Description

Pub saf

Pub ord

Pub ord

Per son

Pub ord

F

Conceal i ng an of fense puni sh-
able by life

Conspi racy -- ganbling
Conspiracy to commt |egal act
inillegal manner

Solicitation of nurder

Solicitation of felony punish-
able by life or 5 or nore
years
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10
11
12
13

750. 157b( 3) (b)

750. 157n( 1)

750. 157n( 2)

750. 157p

750. 157q

750. 157r

4

— 7501575
750. 157S( 1) (B) (i i)

2
750. 157S(1) (O

2

750. 157t

4
750. 157u
4

750. 157v

4

—56—315FAw—
750. 157W 1) (O

45
750. 157W 1) ( D)

06668' 98

Pub ord

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

PROPERTY

Property

Property

Property

Property

PROPERTY

4
G

Solicitation of felony
puni shabl e by | ess than 5
years

Fi nanci al transaction device
-- stealing, retaining, or
usi ng wi t hout consent

Possessi ng fraudul ent or

altered financial transac-
tion device
Possessing financial transac-

tion device w thout perm s-
sion and with intent to use
or sell

Delivery or sale of fraudul ent
financial transacti on device

Fi nanci al transaction device
-- forgery, alteration, or
counterfeiting

Use of revoked or cancel ed
financial transacti on device
—over— BETWEEN $100 AND $500
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

USE OF REVOKED OR CANCELED
FI NANCI AL TRANSACTI ON DEVI CE
$500 OR MORE

Fur ni shing goods or services
to person conmtting viola-
tion with financial transac-
tion device

Over char gi ng person psing
financial transacti on device

Fal se statenent of
obtain financi al
devi ce

identity to
transaction

Fraudul ently w t hdraw ng or
—ore—than

transferrin _
$1, 000 TO $20, 000 with

financial transaction device

FRAUDULENTLY W THDRAW NG OR
TRANSFERRI NG MORE THAN






4 enunerated in chapter

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18

19
21

22

24
25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

10

Sec.

M.C.L.
Stat Max

750.
15
750.
20

750.

10

750.

2

750.

3

750.

4

750.

4

750.

10

750.

5

750.

10

750.

10

750.

10

750.

10

750.

158
159

160
160a
161
164
165

171

174(4)

174(5)

175

176

177(2)

177(3)

$20, 000 W TH_FI NANCI AL
TRANSACTI ON DEVI CE

This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies
750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

Category Class Description

Pub ord
Pub saf

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Per son

PROPERTY

Property

Pub trst

Pub trst

Property —+ D

PROPERTY

E

B

D

D

E

Sodony
Racket eeri ng

Disinterring or nutilating
dead human bodi es

Phot ogr aphi ng dead human
bodi es

Deserti on/ abandonment / nonsupport

Desertion to escape
prosecution

Failing to pay support and
| eaving state

Duel I i ng

EMBEZZLEMENT BY AGENT $1, 000
TO $20, 000 OR W TH PRI OR
CONVI CT1 ONS

Enmbezzl enent bgoa ent over

$20, 0 $1, 000 TO
$20, 000 WTH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS

Enbezzl ement by public offi-
cial over $50

Enbezzl ement by adm n- _
i strator/executor/guardi an

Enbezzl ement by chattel nort-
%agor over —$166— $20, 000 OR
1,000 TO $20, 000 WTH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS

EMBEZZLEMENT BY CHATTEL
MORTGAGOR CF $1, 000 TO
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28
29
30

31

32
33

34
35
36

37
38

5

750178
750. 178( 2)

10
750. 178( 3)

750. 179

750. 180
20

750. 181( 4)
5
—+56481—
750. 181(5)
10

750. 182

4

750. 182a
2

Sec.

Property

PROPERTY

Property

Property

PROPERTY

Property

Property

Pub trst

Thi s chapter

enunerated in chapter 750 of

M.C.L.
Stat Max

750. 213
20

750. 217b
2
750. 218( 4)

5

—750-—218—
750. 218( 5)

Category
Per son

Pub saf

PROPERTY

$20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR

CONVI CT1 ONS

—&- D Enbezzl enent of nortgaged or

G

| eased property

over

$20, 000 OR $1, 000 TO
$20, 000 WTH PRI OR

CONVI CTI ONS

EMBEZZLEMENT OF MORTGAGED OR

LEASED PROPERTY W TH VALUE
OF $1,000 TO $20, 000 OR WTH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Embezzl enent of

tickets

rail road

Enbezzl ement by financi al
institutions

EMBEZZLEMENT OF JO NTLY HELD

PROPERTY BETWEEN $1, 000 AND
$20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR

CONVI CTI ONS

—— D Enbezzl enent of jointly held
$20, 000

OR $1,000 TO $20, 000 W TH

PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

G

H

property over

Fal si fying schoo

Enbezzl enment by war ehouses

records

applies to the follow ng fel onies

the M chi gan Conpil ed Laws:

Class Description

B

G

enpl oyee

Threats to extort noney

| mpersonating public utility

FALSE PRETENSES BETWEEN $1, 000

AND $20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR

CONVI CTI ONS

Property —E= D Fal se pretenses over —$166—



06668' 98



N

oUlhw

[(oJoelN|

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20

21
23

24
25
26

27
28

29
30

31

32

33

34
35

36

10
750. 219a(2) (c) Property
5
750. 219a(2) (d) Property
10

Sec. 1l6r. This chapter
enunerated in chapter 750 of
M.C.L. Category
Stat Max
750. 356( 2) PROPERTY
10
—50-356—
750. 356( 3) Property
5
—56356a—
g50.356ﬁ(1) Property
750. 356A(2) (O PROPERTY
5
750. 356A(2) (D) PROPERTY
10
750. 356A( 3) PROPERTY
5
750. 356b Property
4
750. 356¢C Propert
2— 5 perty
750. 357 Per son
10
250.357a Property
750. 357b Property
5

Property

750. 358
5

E

D

$20, 000 OR $1, 000 TO $20, 000
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Tel econmuni cati ons fraud --
—2— 1 OR MORE prior convic-
tions or val ue between
$1, 000- $20, 000

Tel ecommuni cations fraud --
—3— 2 or nore prior convic-
tions or value over $20, 000

applies to the follow ng fel onies

the M chi gan Conpil ed Laws:

Class Description

D

LARCENY OVER $20, 000 OR W TH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Larceny —over—$166— BETWEEN
$1, 000 TO $20, 000 OR W TH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Larceny froma notor vehicle

BREAK AND ENTER VEHI CLE TO
STEAL $1, 000 TO $20, 000 OR
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

BREAK AND ENTER VEHI CLE TO
STEAL OVER $20, 000 OR W TH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

BREAK AND ENTER VEHI CLE TO
STEAL CAUSI NG DAMVAGE

Breaki ng and entering a coin
t el ephone
Retail fraud -- first degree

Larceny fromthe person
Larceny of |ivestock

Larceny -- stealing firearns
of anot her

Larceny from burning buil ding
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12

13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20

21

22

23
24

25

26
27
28

29
31

32

34
35
36

750. 360
4

750. 361

2

750. 362

5

750. 362A( 2)

10
—750-362a—
750. 362A( 3)

2— 5
750. 363
5

750. 365

20
750. 366
4

750. 367

750. 367b
5
750. 372
2

750. 373

750. 374

Sec. 16s.

Property G Larceny in a building

Property H Trains -- stealing/maliciously
renovi ng parts

Property E Larceny by conversion over
$100

PROPERTY D  LARCENY OF RENTAL PROPERTY
OVER $20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR
CONVI CT1 ONS

Property —H— E Larceny of rental property
BETWEEN $1, 000 AND $20, 000
OR WTH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Property E Larceny by fal se personation

over $100

Per son D Larceny fromcar or persons
detal ned or injured by
acci dent

Property G Larceny of railroad tickets

Property G Larceny of trees and shrubs

over $100
Property E Airplanes -- taking possession
Pub ord H Running or allowing lottery
Pub ord H Selling or possessing lottery
tickets
Pub ord H Lottery -- second offense

This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies

enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpiled Laws:

M.C.L.

Stat Max

750. 377A(1) (A
10

—563+ra—
750. 377A(1) (B)

4— 5

Category Class Description

PROPERTY D  MNALI Cl OQUS DESTRUCTI ON OF PER-
SONAL PROPERTY OVER $20, 000
OR WTH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Property —&- E Mal i ci ous destruction of per-
sonal property
BETVWEEN $1, 000 TO $20, 000 OR
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS
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10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22
24

25
26

750. 377b
4

750. 377c
5

750. 378

4

750. 379

4

—756-386—
750. 380( 2)
10

750. 380( 3)

5

750. 382(1) (O

5

750. 382( 1) (D)

10

750. 383a
4

750. 386
20

—750-387—
750. 387(5)

5
750. 387( 6)

10
750. 392
10
180.397

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

Property

Property

Property

PROPERTY

Property

Per son

Mal i ci ous destruction of
firel/police property

School bus -- intentional
damage

Mal i ci ous destruction of prop-
erty -- dans/canals/ mills

Mal i ci ous destructlon of prop-
ertY
rai roads/locks

Mal i ci ous destruction of
bui | di ng over —$186— $20, 000
OR W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

MALI CI QUS DESTRUCTI ON OF
BUI LDI NG BETVEEN $1, 000 AND
$20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS

MALI CIl QUS DESTRUCTI ON OF
PLANTS OR TURF BETWEEN
$1, 000 AND $20, 000 OR W TH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

MALI Cl QUS DESTRUCTI ON OF
PLANTS OR TURF OVER $20, 000
OR WTH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Mal i ci ous destruction of util-
ity equi pnent

Mal i ci ous destructi on of m ne
property

Mal i ci ous destruction of tonbs
and nenori als BETWEEN $1, 000
AND $20, 000 OR W TH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS

MALI CIl QUS DESTRUCTI ON OF TOVBS
AND MEMORI ALS OVER $20, 000
OR WTH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Mal i ci ous destruction of prop-
erty -- vessels

Mayhem
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7 enunerated in chapter

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35

36
37

750. 397a
10

750. 405
5

750. 406
5
Sec. 16z.

M.C.L.
Stat Max

750. 535( 2)

10

—56—535—-
750. 535( 3)

750. 535a
5

750. 535b
10

750. 539c
2

750. 539d
750. 539e
750. 539f
750. 540

750. 540¢( 3)

750. 540f ( 2)

750. 5409g(1) (c)

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

10

E

E

Pl aci ng harnful objects in
f ood

Inciting soldiers to desert

Mlitary stores -- |arceny,
enbezzl enent or destruction

This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies
750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

Category Class Description

PROPERTY

Property

Pub ord
Pub saf
Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Property

Property

Property

D

RECEI VI NG OR CONCEALI NG STOLEN
PROPERTY OVER $20, 000 OR
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Recei ving or concealing stolen
property —ever—$166— BETWEEN
$1, 000 AND $20 000 OR WTH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Operating a chop shop
Stolen firearnms or anmunition
Eavesdr oppi ng

I nstal | i ng eavesdroppi ng
devi ce

Di vul gi ng i nformati on obt ai ned
by eavesdr oppi ng

Manuf acture or possession of
eavesdr oppi ng device

TaPping or cutting tel ephone
I nes

Tel ecomruni cati ons and com
puter -- manufacture or
deliver counterfeit
comuni cati ons

Tel ecomuni cati ons and com
puter -- know ngly publish-
Ing counterfeit deV|ces --
second convi ction

Tel ecommuni cati ons - -
di verting val ue
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11
12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

5

750. 540g( 1) (d)

10
750. 545
5

750. 552b
4

Sec.

Property

Pub ord

Property

11

D

E

F

$1, 000- $20, 000 or '
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

Tel econmuni cations -- divert-
|ng_valuev;$a0b%?8Ror
—priots—

CONVI CTI ONS

M sprision of treason

Trespassi ng on correctional
facility property

This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies

enunerated in chapters 751 to 830 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

M.C.L.
Stat Max

752. 191
2

752. 365(3)

752. 541
10

752. 542
10

752. 542a
10

752. 543
5

Pub saf

Pub ord

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

G

G

G

Category Class Description

Fel oni ous dri vi ng

(bscenity -- second of fense
Ri ot

I ncitenent to riot

Riot in state correctional
facilities

Unl awf ul assenbly

—52—+t—Property—H—PbPestruectton—or—renoval—of

1_

752.797(1) (¢)

5

752. 797(1) (d)

10

752. 802
5

752. 811
3

752. 861
2

Property

Property

Property

Property

Per son

E

£ 1 A
CT ITTUCTT

Conputer fraud -- 2 prior con-
victions or val ue between
$1, 000 and $20, 000

Conmputer fraud -- 3 or nore
prior convictions or val ue
over $20, 000

Vendin? machi nes - -
manut act ure/ sal e of sl ugs

Breaki ng and entering a coin
oper ated devi ce

Carel ess discharge of firearm
causing injury or death



34 752.881 Per son G Reckl ess use of bow and arrow
352 resulting in injury or death
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10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23

24
25

26
28

29

30

752.

752.

752.
10
752.
20
752.

752.
764.
15

767.
800.
800.

800.

800.
5

800.

800.

800.
5

800.

1003

1004

1005

1006

1027

1054( 2)

le

4a

281( 1)

281(2)

281( 3)

281( 4)

283(1)

283(2)

283(3)

283(4)

Property

Property

Property

Property

Per son

Property

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

12

C

Health care fraud -- false
clainm state, unnecessary,
conceal information

Health care fraud --
ki ckbacks/referral fees

Heal th care fraud --
conspi racy

Health care fraud -- second
of f ense

Assi sted suici de

CoPying audi o/ vi deo recordi ngs
or gain

Peace officer -- false state-
ment in a conplaint

Di sclosin? or possessing grand
jury information

Fur ni shing prisoner with
cont raband

Furni shing prisoner wth con-
t raband out si de

Bringi ng contraband into
prisons

Pri soner possessing contraband

Fur ni shing weapon to prisoner
in prison

Prisons -- know edge of a
weapon in a correctional
facility

Bringi ng weapon into prison

Pri soner possessing weapon
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